pursuant to any federal highway infrastructure program implemented 19 

ST:  Lottery proceeds; revise distribution of. 

after September 1, 2018.  However, all such monies deposited into 20 

the Lottery Proceeds Fund over Eighty Million Dollars 21 

($80,000,000.00) but less than One Hundred Sixty Million Dollars 22 

($160,000,000.00) in a fiscal year shall be transferred into the 23 

Education Enhancement Fund for the purposes of funding the Early 24 

Childhood Learning Collaborative, the Classroom Supply Fund and/or 25 

other educational purposes.  * * * 26 

SECTION 2.  This act shall take effect and be in force from 27